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Tariff Notice No. 1976/161-Applications for Variation of Approvals 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows: 

I I Rates of Duty Effective 
Appn. Tariff Goods Part List 
No. Item 

I I 
Other II No. 

From I Normal B.P. Pref. Ref To 

CURRENT APPROVAL: 
38.19.297 Carbon in block form, commonly used Free Free Free 10.2 .. 1/7/74 30/9/7 

for the manufacture of electrical 
7 

carbon brushes 
REQUESTED APPROVAL: 

38447 38.19.297 Carbon in block form, commonly used 
for the manufacture of electrical or 
mechanical articles or components 

CURRENT APPROVAL: 
59.17.019 Moulding belts, peculiar to use in bakery Free Free Free 10.2 142 1/7/74 31/6/8 3 

dough moulding machines 
REQUESTED APPROVAL: 

38388 59.17.019 Dough belts, specially suited to use in 
bakery machines 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 11 November 1976. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 21st day of October 1976. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1976/162-Applications for Withdrawal of Approvals 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for 
the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty: 

Appn. 
No. 

--

38405 

38068 
38068 
38371 

38371 
38371 
38466 

38471 

I 
Tariff 
Item 

38.19.297 

39.01.012 
39.01.012 
84.10.009 

84.10.009 
84.10.009 
84.59.148 

84.59.148 

Goods 

Mixtures of salts, being preparations 
commonly used for making meat products 

Emerez 1537 . . . . . . 
Polyamid 2433 . . . . . . 
Dowty series: 

High performance oil hydraulic gear 
pumps for the provision of high 
pressure oil flows for industrial or 
mobile equipment, to 3,000 r.p.m. and 
20670 kPa (3,000 p.s.i.) 

P 4000 hydraulic gear pump .. 
Parker-Hannifin hydraulic gear pumps " 
Webster hydraulic gear pumps .. 
Mechanical watermotor alarms, for instal-

lation in fire sprinkler systems 
Mills, peculiar to use in making paint, ink, 

cosmetics and pigments 

Normal 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Rates of Duty 

B.P. 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Other 
Pref. 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

II Effective 
Part I List 

11 No. I Ref. From To 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
12.0 

10.2 

1/7/74 

62 1/7/74 
62 1/7/74 

162 1/7/76 

162 1/7/76 
162 1/7/76 
162 1/7/74 
165 1/7/74 

156 1/8/76 

31/3/79 

30/9/79 
30/9/79 

30/6/83 

30/6/83 
30/6/83 
30/6/83 
30/9/83 

30/6/81 

-----'-----------------.!.----~----'------'-----'----'--- ------
Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 11 November 1976. 

Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and 
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c~d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing 

charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin. 
Dated at Wellington this 21st day of October 1976. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


